

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special Case No. 250/2025**  
**CNR: WBSP01-006551-2025**

Present : Chinmay Chattopadhyaya-II (JO Code – WB00695)  
Judge in charge, Special Court & 2<sup>nd</sup> A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.05  
Dt. 06.12.2025

Accused person on C/B is present by filing hazira.

Copy of charge sheet and relevant documents have been  
supplied to the accused person.

CD is not available today .

Case is adjourned.

Fix 15.01.2026 for appearance and consideration of charge.

sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.